

Corrections

Federal Register
Vol. 60, No. 202
Thursday, October 19, 1995

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

7 CFR Part 3017

RIN 0503-AA12

Nonprocurement Debarment and Suspension

Correction

In proposed rule document 95-23508 beginning on page 49519 in the issue of

Tuesday, September 26, 1995, make the following corrections:

1. On page 49520, in the first column, in the first paragraph, in the tenth line from the bottom, "welcome" should read "welcomes".
2. On the same page, in the 3d column, in the 1st paragraph, in the 14th line, "expected" should read "excepted".
3. On page 59521, in the 1st column, in the 1st paragraph, in the 13th line, "break" should read "bread".
4. On the same page, in the second column, in the fourth full paragraph, in the sixth line from the bottom, "conservative" should read "conservation".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

22 CFR Part 51

[Public Notice 2262]

Bureau of Consular Affairs; Passports for Minors

Correction

In proposed rule document 95-24344 beginning on page 51760 in the issue of Tuesday, October 3, 1995, make the following correction:

§ 51.27 [Corrected]

On page 51761, in the third column, in § 51.27(d)(2), in the fifth line, insert "terminated by a court order which has been" after "been".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D